TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lexicon Relocation, Inc.		07/14/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lexicon Relocation, LLC.	
Street Address:	815 South Main Street	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32247	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2812458	LEXICON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: searsk@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Slattery

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2965-0105T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Kenney
Signature:	/Robert J. Kenney/
Date:	07/14/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0520

900111204

Total Attachments: 2

source=2008-07-14 - Assignment document#page1.tif

source=2008-07-14 - Assignment document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0521

TRADEMARK BOX ASSIGNMENT 2965-0105T

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEXICON RELOCATION, INC., a corporation of Florida, having a place of

business at 815 South Main Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32247, is the owner of Trademark

Registration No. 2,812,458, registered on February 10, 2004, for the mark "LEXICON", in the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, LEXICON RELOCATION, LLC., a corporation of Florida, having a place of

business at 815 South Main Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32247, is desirous of acquiring said

registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said LEXICON RELOCATION, INC. does hereby assign unto LEXICON

RELOACTION, LLC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said registration, together with

the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the

Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest would have

been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0522

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the par	rties hereto have caused these presents to be executed as
follows:	
·	
ASSIGNOR:	
	LEXICON RELOCATION, LLC.
Date July 14, 2008 By	James Ana
	Joanna K. Aman, Esq. (Typed or Printed Name)
ж 	Assistant Secretary (Title)
WITNESS:	
DateJuly 14, 2008	By Signature)
	Jackie Thorlakson (Typed or Printed Name)

RECORDED: 07/14/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0523